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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

CLRB HANSON INDUSTRIES, LLC d/b/a
INDUSTRIAL PRINTING, and HOWARD
STERN, on behalf of themselves and all
others similarly situated, 

Plaintiffs,

vs.

GOOGLE, INC.,

Defendant. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

CASE NO: C05-03649 JW

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING
PLAINTIFFS’  MOTION FOR PARTIAL
SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND
ENJOINING IMPROPER BILLING
PRACTICES

Fed. R. Civ. P. 56

Date: November 6, 2006
Time: 9:00 a.m.
Dept.: 3
Judge: Honorable James W. Ware
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Plaintiffs’ Motion for Partial Summary Judgment on liability as to their claims for

Defendant’s violation of California Business and Professions Code § 17200 et seq.; violation of

California Business and Professions Code § 17500 et seq. and for unjust enrichment, brought

pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 56, having come on for hearing, the Court having

considered all relevant documents and evidence and having considered the arguments of counsel,

and good cause appearing therefor:  

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Plaintiffs’ Motion for Partial Summary Judgment is

granted, this Court finding that Defendant violated California Business and Professions Code §§

17200 and 17500 and unjustly benefitted thereby.  As Defendant’s improper practices are

continuing, Defendant is enjoined from advertising or promoting its AdWords program as

allowing an advertiser to set a daily budget and control its costs and then billing in excess of the

daily budget for days the ad is active.

Dated: ___________________, 2006 

_________________________________________
Honorable James W. Ware
U.S.D.C., Northern District of California

Respectfully submitted:

WOLF POPPER LLP

By:        /s/                                                             
     Michele F. Raphael  (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)

Attorneys for Plaintiffs and the Proposed Class
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